
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4543
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
PRODUCTION OF COACHES
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the High Level Safety Review Committee in its report has observed some defects/shortcomings in ICF design coaches/wagons manufactured in the country, particularly in Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures being proposed/taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam. High Level Safety Review Committee in its report has not found any defects/shortcomings in Integral Coach Factory (ICF) design coaches/wagons manufactured in Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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